

Election Commission Meeting City of Lathrup Village

27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, Michigan 48076 248.557.2600 www.lathrupvillage.org

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Election Commission- City of Lathrup Village
- FROM: Yvette Talley, City Clerk
- DATE: October 4, 2021
- RE: AUTHORIZATION OF CITY CLERK TO PREPARE THE PROPER NOTIFICATION AND TESTING OF THE EQUIPMENT FOR THE NOVEMBER 2, 2021 GENERAL ELECTION

The Election Commission hereby authorizes the City Clerk to prepare the proper notification and testing of the equipment to be used at the November 2, 2021 General Election, with the Public Accuracy Test to be held on October 16, 2021 at 3:00pm in the Meeting Place, 27400 Southfield Road – 2^{nd} Floor, Lathrup Village, MI 48076,